

Department of Elementary Education

Govt. of Uttarakhand

APPENDIX-TWO FORM-2(a) SEE RULE 17(A) OF THE RIGHT OF CHILDREN TO FREE AND COMPULSORY EDUCATION (AMENDMENT) RULES, 2013

Email: deobasicusnagar@yahoo.in Phone Number: 05944297948

Fax Number: 05944297948

OFFICE OF CHIEF EDUCATION OFFICER Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand

Letter No: 2677, 22-06-2023 Dated: 16-07-2023

To,

The Manager, SARAF PUBLIC SCHOOL, LOHIA HEAD ROAD, KHATIMA, UDHAM SINGH NAGAR, UTTARAKHAND-262308

Udham Singh Nagar, Khatima, KHATIMA, Pin-Code: 262308

Sub: Regarding issue of compliance certificate of prescribed norms and standard of the schedule of RTE Act under Rule 17(A) of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education (Amendment) Rules, 2013 for the purpose of section- 19(2) of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your school's declaration form received on dated 16-07-2023 I Convey the compliance certificate for prescribed norms and standards of schedule of the Act under SECTION-19(2) of the Act to your school SARAF PUBLIC SCHOOL, LOHIA HEAD ROAD, KHATIMA, UDHAM SINGH NAGAR, UTTARAKHAND-262308, Udham Singh Nagar, Khatima, Pin-Code: 262308. The registration/recognition number of your school is RTE67679 in District Udham Singh Nagar. This registration/recognition is for the period from 16-07-2023 to 16-07-2028 class Class I to Class VIII in English medium. if prescribed norms and standards of schedule of the Act are violated in future, then action shall be taken for the withdrawal of recognition/no objection certificate according to rule-18 of Uttarakhand Right to Education rules, 2011.

Your's faithfully, Chief Education Officer District Udham Singh Nagar Uttarakhand



Department of Elementary Education Govt. of Uttarakhand

*This is system generated certificate no signature required.